

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7378-7379/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2008 and 05/02/2010 in RFA No.786/2005 and RP No.195/2009 in of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OMESH RAI PAHUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KING KAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties informed that pleadings are complete and the matter is ripe for hearing.

List it for final disposal after six weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|