

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7378-7379/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2008 in RFA No.786/2005 dated 05/02/2010 in RFA No.786/2005,RP No.195/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OMESH RAI PAHUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KING KAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, c/delay in refiling SLP, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 01/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Angad Sandhu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy,Adv. (Not present)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Special leave petitions are dismissed both on the ground of delay as also on merits.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER